To: Sandton@pabasa.co.za; adele@lawcircle.co.za

Subject: 20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE & ROLL BEFORE THE
HONORABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ
Attachments: 20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

JUSTICE HOLAND-MUTER.docx; UNOPPOSED 20 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE HOLLAND-
MUTER A J.rtf; UNOPPOSED 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ.rtf

Importance: High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed 20 & 22 Unopposed Motions Directive & roll before The Honourable Justice Holland-Muter AJ.

WARM REGARDS
MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA
High Court of South Africa
X ‘ . Gauteng Division Pretoria
~Y A e Secretary to The Honourable Justice Strijdom AJ

clo Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: zmsimanoa@iudiciary.ora.za/ tshepisomsimanga8@amail.com
Cell: 082 259 4327

Website: www.judiciary.org:za

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MR HOLLAND-
MUTER
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Second Floor, Office 2.7
Tel: 012 315 7460 & 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

16 September 2022

ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022
BEFORE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

. All the proceedings will be conducted in OPEN COURT 4F at 10h:00 am

. Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one hard copy
of the Draft order sought as we as settlement agreement where applicable;

. Draft order must correctly depict the Judge’'s name (i.e Holland-Muter AJ), date
on which the matter was heard, in which court room and at the end of the draft
indicate the name and contact details of the counsel (if any) and instructing

attorney;

. Stamped and signed draft orders will be uploaded on case lines on the same
day unless the court proceedings were delayed and as a result the court

adjourned late;



5. A Practice Note, stating the nature of the application, the date, number on the
roll and contact details (including email address) of the legal practitioner, must
be uploaded on Case lines.

6. During the proceedings the following shall strictly be adhere to:

5.1 Introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers;

5.2 If Counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll, Counsel is
permitted to call other outstanding matters in order to finalise his/her roll
expeditiously as possible.

5.3 Matters will be called in order of seniority & recalled numerically when stood

down.

NB. THE ABOVE DIRECTIVE IS ONLY APPLICABLE BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER

20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

MONDAY 20 SEPTEMBER 2022

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

. STDLADLA VS RAF 38191/21
. SB GUARANTEE VS M A MASETE 30293/21
. AVERGE TECHNOLOGIES VS VUIKANI CONSTRUCTION+1 13347/22
. SB GUARANTEE VS M R MALOBA+1 18421/22
. STD BANK LTD VS C A MC-MASTER 63339/19
. EX PARTE: MIN OF SPORTS 33210/14
. ABSA BANKLTD VS RAF 59915/21

. FNB BANK LTD VS C WHITE+1 89515/19



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15;

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

J H RABIE

STD BANK LTD

REDEFINE RETAIL

ABSA BANK LTD

B MARAIS

FNB BANK LTD

H ROETS

K MOHALE

EX PARTE:I LE ROUX

LISA FILIPOV-PALM

Z MOKHOMOLA

MV MAGAGANE

REDEFINE RETAIL

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

RAF

P E MOKONE

FRAME LEISURE TRADING

R A HUNT

MIN OF POLICE+1

P B MPELE+1

RAF

CHIEF MASTER+1

V P NDHLOVU+1

RAF

RAF

FRAME LEISURE TRADING

62601/20

14145/22

50939/21

4110/21

46431/21

27486/22

955/22

21462/20

28503/22

30005/22

60538/21

61360/18

40186/21



22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

ABSA BANK LTD

A GRIGOROGLU

ABSA BANK LTD

M C LAMOLA

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O AMOSUN+1

R J CLACK+3

M R NKADIMENG

MIN OF POLICE+1

A M SITHOLE+2

T MAILOS

J A MENDES

S B MTSHALI

24108/22

30629/22

26212/22

71150/15

11424/22

23163/22

16370/22

62440/17






IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) UNOPPOSED MOTIONS

MONDAY 22 SEPTEMBER 2022

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

M KLOPPEERS

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

EX PARTE: L P RADINGOANA

EX PARTE: D M HOWEL

STD BANK LTD

E BOTES

AFFINITY ENERGY

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

VS

I C KLOPPERS

H W BODIKWA

ZS DLADLA

P SAOHATSE

J BOTES

SY RANA

34434/22

754/21

2862/21

37076/22

37079/22

989/21

16784/22

21567/21



86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

TS MAHLANGU

S G WORAKO

STD BANK LTD

A PRETORIUS

NV NTLATHI

EX PARTE: S J WILKINS+1

J NWOKEDI+1

CHANGING TIDES

A KTSHONGWE

ADVANCE INDUSTRIAL

C CARGWAN

EX PARTE: B CHIANG+1

C EDMONDS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

VS

'S

VS

'S

RAF

RAF

R G MASIPA

E R PRETORIUS

N A NTLATHI

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

| R MAMETSE+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1

A W VAN ZYL+1

MIN OF POLICE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

34037/22

31532/22

29428/15

28235/22

22691/22

37743/22

31352/22

64549/20

24639/22

41497/21

1964/21

17739/22

31377/22



99. NEDBANK LTD

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

EX PARTE: AT DUFF

SB GUARANTEE

B SILIMELA

S B MAHLANGU

D M KIRCHOFF

STD BANK LTD

R M NYAMBIRA

VS

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

'S

H B JANSE VAN RENSBURG

CHANGING TIDES

SUNLYN LTD+2

A HABEBO

VS

VS

VS

JUST LOCAL ADVERTISING

K RIKHOTSO

M N SILIMELA

RAF

KM KIRCHOFF

N PATHER+1

RAF

VS H E JANSE VAN RENSBURG

E J MEYER

LIYACEL+1

MIN OF HOME AFFAIS

6941/21

19096/22

20001/20

2497/21

30162/19

27970/22

38488/21

34081/22

58088/20

22200/18

17977/22

31533/22



111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STRATAFIN LTD

J P MARITZ

STD BANK LTD

'S

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K P MALOPE

R LEMMER

M M RADEBE

B/C OF STOCK CITY

RAF

Z XOX0

61798/20

25820/21

63175/17

26817/22

14286/13

22036/22



