To:

Sandton@pabasa.co.za; adele@lawcircle.co.za

Subject:

20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE & ROLL BEFORE THE

HONORABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

Attachments:

20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE

JUSTICE HOLAND-MUTER.docx; UNOPPOSED 20 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER A J.rtf; UNOPPOSED 22 SEPTEMBER 2022 JUDGE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ.rtf

Importance:

High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed 20 & 22 Unopposed Motions Directive & roll before The Honourable Justice Holland-Muter AJ.

WARM REGARDS
MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA



High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Secretary to The Honourable Justice Strijdom AJ
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimanga6@gmail.com

Cell: 082 259 4327

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MR HOLLAND-MUTER

GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Corner Paul Kruger & Madiba Street, Second Floor, Office 2.7
Tel: 012 315 7460 & 082 259 4327, Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

16 September 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE: 20 & 22 SEPTEMBER 2022

BEFORE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

- 1. All the proceedings will be conducted in OPEN COURT 4F at 10h:00 am
- Counsel for each matter is required to furnish the court with one hard copy of the Draft order sought as we as settlement agreement where applicable;
- Draft order must correctly depict the Judge's name (i.e Holland-Muter AJ), date on which the matter was heard, in which court room and at the end of the draft indicate the name and contact details of the counsel (if any) and instructing attorney;
- Stamped and signed draft orders will be uploaded on case lines on the same day unless the court proceedings were delayed and as a result the court adjourned late;

- A Practice Note, stating the nature of the application, the date, number on the roll and contact details (including email address) of the legal practitioner, must be uploaded on Case lines.
- 6. During the proceedings the following shall strictly be adhere to:
 - 5.1 Introductions shall take place in court and not in chambers;
 - 5.2 If Counsel is appearing in more than one matter on the roll, Counsel is permitted to call other outstanding matters in order to finalise his/her roll expeditiously as possible.
 - 5.3 Matters will be called in order of seniority & recalled numerically when stood down.
 - NB. THE ABOVE DIRECTIVE IS ONLY APPLICABLE BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) UNOPPOSED MOTIONS MONDAY 20 SEPTEMBER 2022

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za_

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

1.	S T DLADLA	VS	RAF	38191/21
2.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M A MASETE	30293/21
3.	AVERGE TECHNOLOGIES	VS	VUIKANI CONSTRUCTION+1	13347/22
4.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	M R MALOBA+1	18421/22
5.	STD BANK LTD	VS	C A MC-MASTER	63339/19
6.	EX PARTE: MIN OF SPORTS			33210/14
7.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	RAF	59915/21
8.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	C WHITE+1	89515/19

9. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	62601/20
10. STD BANK LTD	VS	P E MOKONE	14145/22
11. REDEFINE RETAIL	VS	FRAME LEISURE TRADING	50939/21
12. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	R A HUNT	4110/21
13. B MARAIS	VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	46431/21
14. FNB BANK LTD	vs	P B MPELE+1	27486/22
15. H ROETS	VS	RAF	955/22
16. K MOHALE	VS	CHIEF MASTER+1	21462/20
17. EX PARTE:I LE ROUX	FOURIE		28503/22
18. LISA FILIPOV-PALM	VS	V P NDHLOVU+1	30005/22
19. Z MOKHOMOLA	VS	RAF	60538/21
20. M V MAGAGANE	vs	RAF	61360/18
21. REDEFINE RETAIL	VS	FRAME LEISURE TRADING	40186/21

22. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	O AMOSUN+1	24108/22
23. A GRIGOROGLU	VS	R J CLACK+3	30629/22
24. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M R NKADIMENG	26212/22
25. M C LAMOLA	VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	71150/15
26. STD BANK LTD	VS	A M SITHOLE+2	11424/22
27. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T MAILOS	23163/22
28. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J A MENDES	16370/22
29. FNB BANK LTD	VS	S B MTSHALI	62440/17

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) UNOPPOSED MOTIONS MONDAY 22 SEPTEMBER 2022

SECRETARY: MS Z MSIMANGA CONTACT DETAILS: 082 259 4327

EMAIL ADDRESS: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE HOLLAND-MUTER AJ

78. M KLOPPEERS	VS	I C KLOPPERS	34434/22
79. NEDBANK LTD	VS	H W BODIKWA	754/21
80. NEDBANK LTD	VS	Z S DLADLA	2862/21
81. EX PARTE: L P RADINGOANA			37076/22
82. EX PARTE: D M HOWEL			37079/22
83. STD BANK LTD	VS	P SAOHATSE	989/21
84. E BOTES	VS	J BOTES	16784/22
85. AFFINITY ENERGY	VS	S Y RANA	21567/21

86. T S MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	34037/22
87. S G WORAKO	VS	RAF	31532/22
88. STD BANK LTD	VS	R G MASIPA	29428/15
89. A PRETORIUS	VS	E R PRETORIUS	28235/22
90. N V NTLATHI	VS	N A NTLATHI	22691/22
91. EX PARTE: S J WILKINS+1			37743/22
92. J NWOKEDI+1	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	31352/22
93. CHANGING TIDES	VS	I R MAMETSE+1	64549/20
94. A K TSHONGWE	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	24639/22
95. ADVANCE INDUSTRIAL	VS	A W VAN ZYL+1	41497/21
96. C CARGWAN	VS	MIN OF POLICE	1964/21
97. EX PARTE: B CHIANG+1			17739/22
98. C EDMONDS	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	31377/22

99. NEDB	ANK LTD	VS	JUST LOCAL ADVERTISING	6941/21
100.	EX PARTE: A T DUFF			19096/22
101.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	K RIKHOTSO	20001/20
102.	B SILIMELA	VS	M N SILIMELA	2497/21
103.	S B MAHLANGU	VS	RAF	30162/19
104.	D M KIRCHOFF	VS	K M KIRCHOFF	27970/22
105.	STD BANK LTD	VS	N PATHER+1	38488/21
106.	R M NYAMBIRA	VS	RAF	34081/22
107.	H B JANSE VAN RENSB	URG	VS H E JANSE VAN RENSBURG	58088/20
108.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	E J MEYER	22200/18
109.	SUNLYN LTD+2	VS	LIYACEL+1	17977/22
110.	A HABEBO	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIS	31533/22

111.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	K P MALOPE	61798/20
112.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	R LEMMER	25820/21
113.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	M M RADEBE	63175/17
114.	STRATAFIN LTD	VS	B/C OF STOCK CITY	26817/22
115.	J P MARITZ	VS	RAF	14286/13
116.	STD BANK LTD	VS	Z XOXO	22036/22